



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1615/2018

Arti w/o Rahul Domkulwar Vaidya and others Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Bhanupratap Ojha, Adv. h/f Mr. R.M.Bhangde, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.H.D.Marathe, AGP for respondent no.1.
Mr.S.V.Sophon, Advocate for the respondent no.2.
Mr. P.A.Abhyankar, Advocate for respondent no.3.
Mr. S.Sanyal, Advocate for respondent no.9.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : JULY 03, 2025.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3 is granted time of two weeks by way of last chance.
2. Stand over to 18th July, 2025.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)