



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.1615/2018

Arti w/o Rahul Domkulwar and Ors. .Vs. State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. N. Tapadia, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. A. J. Gohokar, A.G.P. for respondent No.1.
Mr. S. V. Sohoni, Advocate for respondent No.2
Mr. P. A. Abhyankar, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. S. S. Sanyal, Advocate for respondent No.9.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026.

In response to order dated 23.02.2026 read with 25.02.2026, respondent No.2 has tendered affidavit across the bar stating therein names of the officers who were responsible to take action for removing tower under question but have not done so. Respondent No.2 has further stated that these officers had never brought the issue to the notice of respondent No.2 and, therefore, he has not taken any action.

2. The affidavit, however, is silent on the point as to what action has respondent No.2 taken against these officials once he got to know about their inaction to discharge the official duties. He shall file affidavit on this count on the next date. Affidavit is taken on record.

3. The petitioners shall add names of the officials disclosed in paragraph No.3 of the affidavit as party-respondents. Amendment shall be carried out today itself.

4. Mr. Sohoni shall take instructions from these officers.

5. Stand over to 23.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)