

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2018

Arti W/o Rahul Domkulwar Vaidya And Others...PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Principal Secretary, Urban Development Department,
Mumbai And OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. A. G. BAHETI, ADV. H/F Mr. R. M. BHANGDE, ADV.
FOR PETITIONER

Mr. A. J. GOHOKAR, ADV. FOR R-1

Mr. S. V. SOHONI, ADV. FOR R-2

Mr. P. A. ABHYANKAR, ADV. FOR R-3

Mr. S. S. SANYAL, ADV. FOR R-9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

LIST THE MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)