



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2018

(Arti w/o Rahul Domkulwar Vaidya and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through Principal Secretary,
Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.G. Baheti, Counsel h/f. Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. A.J. Gohokar, AGP for respondent No. 1,
Mr. S.V. Sohoni, Counsel for respondent No. 2,
Mr. P.A. Abhyankar, Counsel for respondent No. 3,
Mr. S.S. Sanyal, Counsel for respondent No. 9,
Mr. S.D. Umredkar, Counsel for respondent Nos. 10, 13 to 16,

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 22-04-2026

By the order dated 01-04-2026, the learned Assistant Government Pleader was requested to take instructions and make submissions and he was also asked to apprise us on the status of the permission as sought by respondent No. 2.

2. The learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that the Principal Secretary, Information Technology, Mumbai being held the meeting on 23-04-2026. The learned Assistant Government Pleader is requested to seek instructions after the meeting was held and make an appropriate statement before the Court regarding the issue which is raised in the petition.

3. Stand over on 06-05-2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)